UL 489 or UL 1077?
What are your Circuit Protection Requirements?
What You Need to Know and Look For In Specifications
Certifications – Standards – Acceptance
UL 489
Branch Protection
UL 1077
Supplementary Protection

Gladiator UL 1077 Single-Pole 277 VAC Selection Guide
Ampere
Rating
B-Curve
Part Number Price C-Curve
Part Number Price D-Curve
Part Number Price
1 GMCB-1B-1 $8.50 GMCB-1C-1 $8.50 GMCB-1D-1 $8.50
2 GMCB-1B-2 $8.50 GMCB-1C-2 $8.50 GMCB-1D-2 $8.50
3 GMCB-1B-3 $8.50 GMCB-1C-3 $8.50 GMCB-1D-3 $8.50
4 GMCB-1B-4 $8.50 GMCB-1C-4 $8.50 GMCB-1D-4 $8.50
5 GMCB-1B-5 $8.50 GMCB-1C-5 $8.50 GMCB-1D-5 $8.50
6 GMCB-1B-6 $8.50 GMCB-1C-6 $8.50 GMCB-1D-6 $8.50
8 GMCB-1B-8 $8.50 GMCB-1C-8 $8.50 GMCB-1D-8 $8.50
10 GMCB-1B-10 $8.50 GMCB-1C-10 $8.50 GMCB-1D-10 $8.50
15 GMCB-1B-15 $8.50 GMCB-1C-15 $8.50 GMCB-1D-15 $8.50
16 GMCB-1B-16 $8.50 GMCB-1C-16 $8.50 GMCB-1D-16 $8.50
20 GMCB-1B-20 $8.50 GMCB-1C-20 $8.50 GMCB-1D-20 $8.50
25 GMCB-1B-25 $8.50 GMCB-1C-25 $8.50 GMCB-1D-25 $8.50
30 GMCB-1B-30 $8.50 GMCB-1C-30 $8.50 GMCB-1D-30 $8.50
32 GMCB-1B-32 $8.50 GMCB-1C-32 $8.50 GMCB-1D-32 $8.50
40 GMCB-1B-40 $8.50 GMCB-1C-40 $8.50 GMCB-1D-40 $8.50
50 GMCB-1B-50 $9.25 GMCB-1C-50 $9.25 GMCB-1D-50 $9.25
63 GMCB-1B-63 $9.25 GMCB-1C-63 $9.25 GMCB-1D-63 $9.25
Single-Pole
Two-Pole
Miniature Supplementary Protectors
(UL 1077)
Gladiator UL 1077 Two-Pole 480Y/277 VAC Selection Guide
Ampere
Rating
B-Curve
Part Number Price C-Curve
Part Number Price D-Curve
Part Number Price
1 GMCB-2B-1 $17.00 GMCB-2C-1 $17.00 GMCB-2D-1 $17.00
2 GMCB-2B-2 $17.00 GMCB-2C-2 $17.00 GMCB-2D-2 $17.00
3 GMCB-2B-3 $17.00 GMCB-2C-3 $17.00 GMCB-2D-3 $17.00
4 GMCB-2B-4 $17.00 GMCB-2C-4 $17.00 GMCB-2D-4 $17.00
5 GMCB-2B-5 $17.00 GMCB-2C-5 $17.00 GMCB-2D-5 $17.00
6 GMCB-2B-6 $17.00 GMCB-2C-6 $17.00 GMCB-2D-6 $17.00
8 GMCB-2B-8 $17.00 GMCB-2C-8 $17.00 GMCB-2D-8 $17.00
10 GMCB-2B-10 $17.00 GMCB-2C-10 $17.00 GMCB-2D-10 $17.00
15 GMCB-2B-15 $17.00 GMCB-2C-15 $17.00 GMCB-2D-15 $17.00
16 GMCB-2B-16 $17.00 GMCB-2C-16 $17.00 GMCB-2D-16 $17.00
20 GMCB-2B-20 $17.00 GMCB-2C-20 $17.00 GMCB-2D-20 $17.00
25 GMCB-2B-25 $17.00 GMCB-2C-25 $17.00 GMCB-2D-25 $17.00
30 GMCB-2B-30 $17.00 GMCB-2C-30 $17.00 GMCB-2D-30 $17.00
32 GMCB-2B-32 $17.00 GMCB-2C-32 $17.00 GMCB-2D-32 $17.00
40 GMCB-2B-40 $17.00 GMCB-2C-40 $17.00 GMCB-2D-40 $17.00
50 GMCB-2B-50 $19.00 GMCB-2C-50 $19.00 GMCB-2D-50 $19.00
63 GMCB-2B-63 $19.00 GMCB-2C-63 $19.00 GMCB-2D-63 $19.00
www.automationdirect.com Circuit Protection tCPR-284
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405

Gladiator UL 1077 Three-Pole 480Y/277 VAC Selection Guide
Ampere
Rating
B-Curve
Part Number Price C-Curve
Part Number Price D-Curve
Part Number Price
1 GMCB-3B-1 $25.50 GMCB-3C-1 $25.50 GMCB-3D-1 $25.50
2 GMCB-3B-2 $25.50 GMCB-3C-2 $25.50 GMCB-3D-2 $25.50
3 GMCB-3B-3 $25.50 GMCB-3C-3 $25.50 GMCB-3D-3 $25.50
4 GMCB-3B-4 $25.50 GMCB-3C-4 $25.50 GMCB-3D-4 $25.50
5 GMCB-3B-5 $25.50 GMCB-3C-5 $25.50 GMCB-3D-5 $25.50
6 GMCB-3B-6 $25.50 GMCB-3C-6 $25.50 GMCB-3D-6 $25.50
8 GMCB-3B-8 $25.50 GMCB-3C-8 $25.50 GMCB-3D-8 $25.50
10 GMCB-3B-10 $25.50 GMCB-3C-10 $25.50 GMCB-3D-10 $25.50
15 GMCB-3B-15 $25.50 GMCB-3C-15 $25.50 GMCB-3D-15 $25.50
16 GMCB-3B-16 $25.50 GMCB-3C-16 $25.50 GMCB-3D-16 $25.50
20 GMCB-3B-20 $25.50 GMCB-3C-20 $25.50 GMCB-3D-20 $25.50
25 GMCB-3B-25 $25.50 GMCB-3C-25 $25.50 GMCB-3D-25 $25.50
30 GMCB-3B-30 $25.50 GMCB-3C-30 $25.50 GMCB-3D-30 $25.50
32 GMCB-3B-32 $25.50 GMCB-3C-32 $25.50 GMCB-3D-32 $25.50
40 GMCB-3B-40 $25.50 GMCB-3C-40 $25.50 GMCB-3D-40 $25.50
50 GMCB-3B-50 $27.00 GMCB-3C-50 $27.00 GMCB-3D-50 $27.00
63 GMCB-3B-63 $27.00 GMCB-3C-63 $27.00 GMCB-3D-63 $27.00
Three-Pole
Miniature Supplementary Protectors
 (UL 1077)
www.automationdirect.com Circuit Protection tCPR-285

I/O
Contactor
Coils Relays
2008 NEC 430.72 Part F / 2009 CEC 14-114
Control Circuit
Transformer
Supplementary protectors are not to be used in feeder circuits or motor circuits. Use them only in applications where
branch protection is already provided or is not required.
Supplementary Protectors
www.automationdirect.com Circuit Protection tCPR-290
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405
UL508 Gladiator Busbars Selection Guide
Part Number Price Amps Voltage (VAC/VDC) Nomber of Pins Cut to Length? Connections Endcaps Drawing
GMCB-BB1P-57-100C $34.00 100 600 57 Yes Up to 57 1-pole Gladiator GMCB series miniature
circuit breakers without auxiliary components 2, included PDF
GMCB-BB2P-56-100C $51.00 100 600 56 Yes Up to 28 2-pole Gladiator GMCB series miniature
circuit breakers without auxiliary components 2, included PDF
GMCB-BB3P-57-100C $72.00 100 600 57 Yes Up to 19 3-pole Gladiator GMCB series miniature
circuit breakers without auxiliary components 2, included PDF
UL508 Gladiator Busbars Technical Specifications
Voltage Ratings Single Phase 2 and 3 phase
Max AC Voltage 600VAC
Max DC Voltage 1000VDC 600VDC
Current Ratings End Feed Center Feed
Max Current, 25mm² Cross Section 100A 200A*
Protection Class IP20 IP20
KA Rating (J Fuse) 100KA
25mm² (3 Fuse) 200A
* Two 115A feeder terminals required per phase.
UL489 Gladiator Busbars Selection Guide
Part Number Price Amps Voltage (VAC/VDC) Number of Pins Cut to Length? Connections Endcaps Drawing
GMCBU-BB1P-12-100C $20.50 100 1000 12 Yes Up to 12 1-pole Gladiator GMCBU series miniature
circuit breakers without auxiliary components 2, included PDF
GMCBU-BB1P-57-100C $79.00 100 1000 57 Yes Up to 57 1-pole Gladiator GMCBU series miniature
circuit breakers without auxiliary components 2, included PDF
GMCBU-BB2P-12-100C $25.00 100 1000 12 Yes Up to 6 2-pole Gladiator GMCBU series miniature
circuit breakers without auxiliary components 2, included PDF
GMCBU-BB2P-56-100C $98.00 100 1000 56 Yes Up to 28 2-pole Gladiator GMCBU series miniature
circuit breakers without auxiliary components 2, included PDF
GMCBU-BB3P-12-100C $28.50 100 1000 12 Yes Up to 4 3-pole Gladiator GMCBU series miniature
circuit breakers without auxiliary components 2, included PDF
GMCBU-BB3P-57-100C $112.00 100 1000 57 Yes Up to 19 3-pole Gladiator GMCBU series miniature
circuit breakers without auxiliary components 2, included PDF
UL489 Gladiator Busbars Technical Specifications
Voltage Ratings Single Phase 2 and 3 phase
Max AC Voltage 1000VAC 600VAC